

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF FLORIDA**

**KATHRYN B. MOSER, individually and as  
trustee of the Kathryn B. Moser  
Revocable Living Trust,**

**Petitioner,**

**CASE NO. 96,714**

**v.**

**BARRON CHASE SECURITIES, INC.,**

**Respondent.**

\_\_\_\_\_ /

---

---

**ON APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF  
FLORIDA, SECOND DISTRICT  
CASE NO.: 98-04009**

---

---

---

---

**PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF**

---

---

**ALLAN J. FEDOR, ESQ.**  
FBN: 845574  
**FRANELL FEDOR, ESQ.**  
FBN: 845582  
Fedor & Fedor  
10225 Ulmerton Rd., Suite 8A  
Largo, FL 33771  
(727) 581-6100  
FAX (727) 585-2232

**RICHARD R. LOGSDON, ESQ.**  
FBN: 163441  
1423 S. Ft. Harrison Ave.  
Clearwater, FL 33756  
(727) 446-8249

**Attorneys for Petitioner  
KATHRYN B. MOSER**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF CITATIONS** ..... v

**ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW** ..... 1

**I. Does the Statement in an Arbitration Award That “The Claimant’s Request for Attorneys’ Fees Is Referred to a Court of Competent Jurisdiction” Constitute a “Signal” That the Arbitrators Found Liability as to a Statutory Claim That Would Support an Award of Attorneys’ Fees to the Prevailing Party?**

**II. When a Court of Competent Jurisdiction Determines Entitlement to and the Amount of an Award of Prevailing Party Attorneys’ Fees in an Arbitration, Does Interest on the Award of Attorneys’ Fees Accrue from the Date of the Arbitration Award?**

**STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS** ..... 2

**SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT** ..... 5

**ARGUMENT** ..... 9

**I. The Statement in an Arbitration Award That “The Claimant’s Request for Attorneys’ Fees Is Referred to a Court of Competent Jurisdiction” Constitutes a “Signal” That the Arbitrators Found Liability as to a Statutory Claim That Would Support an Award of Attorneys’ Fees to the Prevailing Party. . . . . 9**

**A. The Language of the Award in this Case Is an Adequate “Signal” of a Basis for an Award of Attorneys’ Fees, in Light of the Fact That an NASD Award Typically Does Not Include a Finding as to the Basis for Liability. . . . . 9**

**B. The Trial Court In Its Discretion Correctly Determined That Moser Was Entitled to an Award of Prevailing Party Attorneys’ Fees, Based on the Language of the Arbitration Award in Her Favor and Expert Testimony Presented at the Hearing. . . . . 12**

**C. The Decision of the Second District in this Case Expressly and Directly Conflicts with the Decision of this Court in *Turnberry Associates v. Service Station Aid, Inc.*, Which Prohibits the Arbitrators from Determining Entitlement to Attorneys’ Fees. . . . . 13**

**D. The Decision of the Second District in this Case, Which Reversed the Award of Attorneys’ Fees, Expressly and Directly Conflicts with the Decisions of the Fifth District in *Josephthal Lyon & Ross, Inc. v. Durham* and *Kirchner v. Interfirst Capital Corp.*, Which Allow Such a “Signal” That a Party Is Entitled to Attorneys’ Fees. . . . . 15**

**E. If a Specific Finding of Liability on a Statutory Claim Is Required to Authorize an Award of Attorneys’ Fees, the Trial Court Should Be Directed to Remand the Case to the Arbitrators for the Purpose of Clarifying the Award Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 682.10 . . . . . 17**

<b>II. When a Court of Competent Jurisdiction Determines Entitlement to and the Amount of an Award of Prevailing Party Attorneys' Fees in an Arbitration, Interest on the Award of Attorneys' Fees Accrues from the Date of the Arbitration Award. . . . .</b>	<b>19</b>
<b>A. The Trial Court In Its Discretion Correctly Determined That Moser Was Entitled to Interest on the Award of Attorneys' Fees from the Date of the Arbitration Award in Her Favor. . . . .</b>	<b>19</b>
<b>B. The Decision of the Second District in this Case, Which Reversed the Decision of the Trial Court, Expressly and Directly Conflicts with the Decision of this Court in <i>Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v. Higley South, Inc.</i> . . . . .</b>	<b>21</b>
<b>CONCLUSION . . . . .</b>	<b>22</b>
<b>CERTIFICATE RE: ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER</b>	
<b>DATED JULY 13, 1998 . . . . .</b>	<b>25</b>
<b>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .</b>	<b>25</b>

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<b>Cases</b>	<u>page</u>
<i>Colonial Stores, Inc. v. Scarbrough</i> , 355 So.2d 1181 (Fla. 1978) . . . . .	13
<i>Josephthal Lyon &amp; Ross, Inc. v. Durham</i> , 734 So.2d 487 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1999) . . . . .	6, 7, 11, 14, 15, 16, 22
<i>Kirchner v. Interfirst Capital Corp.</i> , 732 So.2d 482 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1999) . . . . .	6, 11, 15, 16, 17, 22
<i>Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v. Higley South, Inc.</i> , 670 So.2d 929 (Fla. 1996) . . . . .	8, 19, 20, 21, 24
<i>Raymond James &amp; Assoc. v. Wieneke</i> , 591 So.2d 956 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991) . . . . .	11, 14
<i>Treal Group, Inc. v. Custom Video Services, Inc.</i> , 682 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) . . . . .	13
<i>Turnberry Associates v. Service Station Aid, Inc.</i> , 651 So.2d 1173 (Fla. 1995) . . . . .	6, 7, 10, 13, 14, 16, 22

**Statutes**

Florida Statutes Section 517.211 ..... 2, 3, 5, 7, 10, 16, 20, 23

Florida Statutes Section 517.301 ..... 2, 5, 10, 11, 12, 16, 20, 23

Florida Arbitration Code

Florida Statutes Section 682.10 ..... 7, 17, 18, 23

Florida Statutes Section 682.11. .... 5, 10

Florida Statutes Section 682.12. .... 3, 18

**Other Authorities**

NASD Arbitrator’s Manual, p.31 ..... 9

NASD Code of Arb. Proc., §10330(e) ..... 10
